



## Government N #002

## CLOSURE REQUEST

API No. 30-025-23122

Release Date: September 14, 2013

Unit Letter N, Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 34 East

NMOCD Case #: 1R-2954

June 8, 2017

#### Prepared by:

Michael Burton Environmental Department Diversified Field Service, Inc. 206 W. Snyder Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575)964-8394

Fax: (575)393-8396

LINN ENERGY 06/08/2017

Olivia Yu Environmental Specialist NM Oil Conservation District – Division 1 1625 N French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: Linn Energy Government N #002

**Closure Request** 

UL/N, Section 19, T20S, R34E

API No. 30-025-23122

NMOCD Case #: 1R-2954

NMOCD Score: 0

Ms. Yu,

Linn Energy (Linn) has retained Diversified Field Service, Inc. (DFSI) to address environmental issues for the site detailed herein.

The site is located southwest of Monument, NM, in Lea County. On September 14, 2013, the spill resulted an overflowed tank, releasing a total of 40 barrels of oil, with 10 barrels recovered. The impacted area is on the east side of the location. An initial C-141 was submitted to the NMOCD on September 13, 2013, and approved on September 18, 2012 (Appendix I).

#### **Site Assessment and Delineation**

A secondary release occurred at the same heater on site February 28, 2015. DFSI personnel were on site and completed approved corrective action at this location, with an approved Final C-141 signed by NMOCD on April 8, 2015. However, to be proactive, DFSI personnel were on site May 10, 2017 to obtain samples within the leak area (Appendix II). One sample point was obtained and field, yielding low concentrations at or below regulatory limits (Appendix III). The bottom sample was submitted for analysis at Hall Environmental Laboratory of Albuquerque, NM to obtain confirmation, resulting in chloride, TPH and BTEX concentrations below regulatory limit (Appendix IV).

#### Conclusion

DFSI has conducted a groundwater study of the area and has determined, according to the New Mexico Office of the State Engineer, the average depth to groundwater beneath the site is approximately 150 ft bgs. Therefore, no eminent danger of groundwater impact or threat to life is anticipated (Appendix V).

LINN ENERGY 06/08/2017

Based on the report and low concentrations of constituents, DFSI, on behalf of Linn, submits the final C-141 (Appendix VI) and respectfully requests the closure of this regulatory file.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions concerning this closure request.

Sincerely,

Michael Burton

Michael Burton

Environmental Operations Director | Diversified Field Service, Inc.

206 West Snyder | Hobbs, NM 88240

Office: (575)964-8394 | Mobile: (575)390-5454

Fax: (575)964-8396 | Email: mburton@diversifiedfsi.com

CC: Shelly Tucker, BLM

Appendices: Initial C-141

Site Photo Soil Data

Laboratory Analysis Groundwater Study

Final C-141

# Appendix I

INITIAL C-141

#### HOBBS OCD

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

SEP 1 8 2013

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in RECEIVED accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC

				38	ша г	e, NM 8/3								
	S. S	-	Rele	ease Notific	atio	n and Co	rrective A	ction						
						OPERA?	ГOR	$\boxtimes$	Initial R	eport	ort 🗍 Fina	Final Repor		
Name of Co	mpany: Li	inn Operatin	σ			Contact: Br	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>				<b>.</b>		
		nder Hobbs		240		Telephone No.: 575-738-1739								
		nment N # 2	,			Facility Typ								
Surface Ow	nar: Fadar	<u></u>		Mineral C	)wnar				PI No.: 30	002523	122			
Surface Ow	ner. reder	<u>ai</u>							.F1 No 30	002323	122			
						N OF RE								
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	Nort	h/South Line	Feet from the	East/West		ounty				
N	19	20S	34E	590		South	1913	West		Lea		a		
	1	L	Latit	udo: 22 552071	70020	)0 Langitud	. 102 601049	220220			••			
			Latti	ude: 32.552971		_		239229						
				NAT	<u>URE</u>	E OF RELI								
Type of Rele							Release: 40 bbls		lume Reco					
Source of Re	lease: Heate	er				Date and F 09/14/2013	lour of Occurrence		te and Hou /14/2013 9		covery	y:		
Was Immedi	ate Notice C	Given?				1f YES, To		1 09.	14/2013 9	raili				
			Yes [	No 🗌 Not Ro	equirec	Mark Whit	taker- NM OCD	Mike Burtor	- BLM					
By Whom? I		वाहा।					lour 09/16/2013 8	8:45am 09/	14/2013					
Was a Water					-	Date and Hour 09/16/2013 8:45am 09/14/2013  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
			Yes 🗵	No										
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*	·:			-							
								G491	55 <sup>1</sup>					
Describe Cau	ise of Proble	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*: Casing	valve	at the well hea	nd was closed, he	ater lost all g	as and eve	rything	from t	he vessel		
went to the v	vater tank. T	he tank over	filled .											
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.* : Used vacua	ım truc	ck to pickup oi	l from containme	nt and back!	ole, crew					
				is true and comp										
				nd/or file certain r se of a C-141 repo										
				investigate and r										
or the enviro	nment. In a	ddition, NMC	CD accep	tance of a C-141										
federal, state	or local lav	vs and/or regu	ılations.											
	10						<u>OIL CON</u>	<u>SERVAT</u>	<u>ion di</u>	VISIC	<u>)N</u>			
Signature:	Al of	1					. ا د	Ma	<b>4</b> .	a h	ą .			
1	<del>//P</del>					Approved by	District Super	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{K}}$	AN a	Text	W	Mar.		
Printed Nam	e: Brian Wa	11	<del></del> -			лиргочей бу		Environ	mellel Q	mecial	<del>iet </del>	<u> </u>		
Title: Constr	uction Fores	man II				Approval Da	ta nalielia	ı	ration Date	-		_ 2		
Title, Const	action I of Cl	ijali 11				Approvai Da	ic. O tila it	Exp	ration Date	~ mt	<u> </u>	<u>.                                    </u>		
		linnenergy.co					f Approval: <b>DEL</b>			ttached				
Date: 09/16/2	2013	Р	hone: 806	-367-0645		REMEDIA	TE TO OCE	> RRAL	5. 11	<u> RP-9</u>	-13-	-2954		

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

REMEDIATE TO OCD RRALS.
SUBMIT FINAL C-14/ BY
11/13/18

# Appendix II

**SITE PHOTO** 

# Government N #002

Photo Page



Collecting sample

# Appendix III

SOIL DATA

## DFSI, INC. CL- FIELD TITRATION RESULTS

## **LOCATION: LINN GOVERNMENT N #2**

**DATE: 05/10/17** 

Sample pt.	DEPTH	SOIL	WATER	CF	AGNO3	CL-	PID	SOIL LITHOLOGY
	surface	16	39	2.44	0.13	317		rocky sandy sand dry
	2'	18	42	2.33	0.05	117		rocky sandy sand damp
SP1	5'	17	40	2.35	0.08	188		sandy sand damp
	7'	17	46	2.71	0.05	135		sandy sand damp
	10'	15	41	2.73	0.05	137		sandy sand damp

# Appendix IV

### **LABORATORY ANALYSIS**



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107 Website: www.hallenvironmental.com

May 19, 2017

Michael Burton Diversified Field Services, Inc 315 S. Leech St Hobbs, NM 88240

TEL: (575) 964-8394

FAX

RE: Government N #2 OrderNo.: 1705683

#### Dear Michael Burton:

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory received 2 sample(s) on 5/12/2017 for the analyses presented in the following report.

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. To access our accredited tests please go to <a href="www.hallenvironmental.com">www.hallenvironmental.com</a> or the state specific web sites. In order to properly interpret your results, it is imperative that you review this report in its entirety. See the sample checklist and/or the Chain of Custody for information regarding the sample receipt temperature and preservation. Data qualifiers or a narrative will be provided if the sample analysis or analytical quality control parameters require a flag. When necessary, data qualifiers are provided on both the sample analysis report and the QC summary report, both sections should be reviewed. All samples are reported, as received, unless otherwise indicated. Lab measurement of analytes considered field parameters that require analysis within 15 minutes of sampling such as pH and residual chlorine are qualified as being analyzed outside of the recommended holding time.

Please don't hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

ADHS Cert #AZ0682 -- NMED-DWB Cert #NM9425 -- NMED-Micro Cert #NM0190

Sincerely,

Andy Freeman

Laboratory Manager

andel

4901 Hawkins NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

## **Analytical Report**

## Lab Order **1705683**Date Reported: **5/19/2017**

#### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

CLIENT: Diversified Field Services, Inc

Client Sample ID: SP1@Surface

 Project:
 Government N #2
 Collection Date: 5/10/2017 9:24:00 AM

 Lab ID:
 1705683-001
 Matrix: SOIL
 Received Date: 5/12/2017 9:50:00 AM

Analyses	Result	PQL Qu	al Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Batch
EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS					Analys	t: MRA
Chloride	300	30	mg/Kg	20	5/18/2017 3:19:03 PM	31813
EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANG	SE ORGANIC	S			Analys	t: TOM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	9.8	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 11:51:12 AN	1 31741
Surr: DNOP	74.3	70-130	%Rec	1	5/16/2017 11:51:12 AM	1 31741
EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RAN	GE				Analys	t: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	4.8	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 2:01:40 PM	31734
Surr: BFB	88.7	54-150	%Rec	1	5/16/2017 2:01:40 PM	31734
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES					Analys	t: NSB
Benzene	ND	0.024	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 2:01:40 PM	31734
Toluene	ND	0.048	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 2:01:40 PM	31734
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.048	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 2:01:40 PM	31734
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.096	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 2:01:40 PM	31734
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	99.4	66.6-132	%Rec	1	5/16/2017 2:01:40 PM	31734

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

Qualifiers:	* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.	B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank	
	D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix	E Value above quantitation range	
	H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded	J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page 1 c	of 6
	ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit	P Sample pH Not In Range	71 0
	R RPD outside accepted recovery limits	RL Reporting Detection Limit	
	S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix	W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specifie	ed
	H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded  ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit  R RPD outside accepted recovery limits	J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page P Sample pH Not In Range RL Reporting Detection Limit	

### **Analytical Report**

## Lab Order **1705683**Date Reported: **5/19/2017**

#### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

**CLIENT:** Diversified Field Services, Inc Client Sample ID: SP1@10'

 Project:
 Government N #2
 Collection Date: 5/10/2017 9:49:00 AM

 Lab ID:
 1705683-002
 Matrix: SOIL
 Received Date: 5/12/2017 9:50:00 AM

Analyses	Result	PQL Qu	al Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Batch
EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS					Analys	t: MRA
Chloride	53	30	mg/Kg	20	5/18/2017 3:31:27 PM	31813
EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RANG	SE ORGANICS	S			Analys	t: <b>TOM</b>
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	15	9.4	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 12:13:21 PM	A 31741
Surr: DNOP	98.2	70-130	%Rec	1	5/16/2017 12:13:21 PM	A 31741
EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RAN	GE				Analys	t: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	4.8	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 3:13:08 PM	31734
Surr: BFB	93.9	54-150	%Rec	1	5/16/2017 3:13:08 PM	31734
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES					Analys	t: NSB
Benzene	ND	0.024	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 3:13:08 PM	31734
Toluene	ND	0.048	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 3:13:08 PM	31734
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.048	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 3:13:08 PM	31734
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.097	mg/Kg	1	5/16/2017 3:13:08 PM	31734
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	107	66.6-132	%Rec	1	5/16/2017 3:13:08 PM	31734

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

Qualifiers:	*	Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.	В	Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
	D	Sample Diluted Due to Matrix	E	Value above quantitation range
	Н	Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded	J	Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page 2 of 6
	ND	Not Detected at the Reporting Limit	P	Sample pH Not In Range
	R	RPD outside accepted recovery limits	RL	Reporting Detection Limit
	S	% Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix	W	Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

#### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#: **1705683** 

19-May-17

Client: Diversified Field Services, Inc

**Project:** Government N #2

Sample ID MB-31813 SampType: mblk TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions

Client ID: PBS Batch ID: 31813 RunNo: 42909

Prep Date: 5/18/2017 Analysis Date: 5/18/2017 SeqNo: 1350314 Units: mg/Kg

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual

Chloride ND 1.5

Sample ID LCS-31813 SampType: Ics TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions

Client ID: LCSS Batch ID: 31813 RunNo: 42909

Prep Date: 5/18/2017 Analysis Date: 5/18/2017 SeqNo: 1350315 Units: mg/Kg

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual

Chloride 14 1.5 15.00 0 93.7 90 110

#### Qualifiers:

\* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

P Sample pH Not In Range

RL Reporting Detection Limit

W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Page 3 of 6

#### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#: **1705683** 

19-May-17

Client: Diversified Field Services, Inc

**Project:** Government N #2

Sample ID LCS-31741	SampType: <b>LCS</b>	TestCode: EPA Method	8015M/D: Diesel Range Organics
Client ID: LCSS	Batch ID: 31741	RunNo: 42804	
Prep Date: 5/15/2017	Analysis Date: 5/16/2017	SeqNo: <b>1346873</b>	Units: mg/Kg
Analyte	Result PQL SPK value	SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit	HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	44 10 50.00	0 88.2 73.2	114
Surr: DNOP	3.9 5.000	77.5 70	130
Sample ID MB-31741	SampType: <b>MBLK</b>	TestCode: EPA Method	8015M/D: Diesel Range Organics
Client ID: PBS	Batch ID: 31741	RunNo: 42804	
Prep Date: <b>5/15/2017</b>	Analysis Date: 5/16/2017	SeqNo: 1346874	Units: mg/Kg
Analyte	Result PQL SPK value	SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit	HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND 10		
Surr: DNOP	8.5 10.00	84.9 70	130
Sample ID LCS-31779	SampType: <b>LCS</b>	TestCode: <b>EPA Method</b>	8015M/D: Diesel Range Organics
Client ID: LCSS	Batch ID: 31779	RunNo: 42848	
Prep Date: 5/17/2017	Analysis Date: 5/17/2017	SeaNo: 1348461	Units: %Rec

SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit

92.8

5.000

#### Qualifiers:

Analyte Surr: DNOP

- \* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit
- W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Page 4 of 6

%RPD

HighLimit

**RPDLimit** 

Qual

#### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#: **1705683** 

19-May-17

**Client:** Diversified Field Services, Inc

**Project:** Government N #2

Sample ID MB-31734 SampType: MBLK TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Client ID: PBS Batch ID: 31734 RunNo: 42820

Prep Date: 5/15/2017 Analysis Date: 5/16/2017 SeqNo: 1347060 Units: mg/Kg

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) ND 5.0

150

 Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)
 ND
 5.0

 Surr: BFB
 930
 1000
 92.8
 54

Sample ID LCS-31734 SampType: LCS TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Client ID: LCSS Batch ID: 31734 RunNo: 42820

Prep Date: 5/15/2017 Analysis Date: 5/16/2017 SeqNo: 1347061 Units: mg/Kg

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual

 Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)
 24
 5.0
 25.00
 0
 96.8
 76.4
 125

 Surr: BFB
 1000
 1000
 102
 54
 150

Sample ID 1705683-001AMS SampType: MS TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Client ID: SP1@Surface Batch ID: 31734 RunNo: 42820

Prep Date: 5/15/2017 Analysis Date: 5/16/2017 SeqNo: 1347064 Units: mg/Kg

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual

 Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)
 24
 4.8
 24.22
 0
 98.7
 61.3
 150

 Surr: BFB
 1000
 969.0
 103
 54
 150

Sample ID 1705683-001AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Client ID: SP1@Surface Batch ID: 31734 RunNo: 42820

Prep Date: 5/15/2017 Analysis Date: 5/16/2017 SeqNo: 1347065 Units: mg/Kg

Analyte Result **PQL** SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD **RPDLimit** Qual Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 25 4.8 24.13 0 104 61.3 150 4.75 20 Surr: BFB 1000 965.3 106 54 150 0 0

#### Qualifiers:

\* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

D C 1 HN 4 D

Page 5 of 6

P Sample pH Not In Range

RL Reporting Detection Limit

W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#: **1705683** 

19-May-17

Client: Diversified Field Services, Inc

**Project:** Government N #2

Sample ID MB-31734 SampType: MBLK TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles **PBS** Client ID: Batch ID: 31734 RunNo: 42820 Prep Date: 5/15/2017 Analysis Date: 5/16/2017 SeqNo: 1347093 Units: mg/Kg Analyte Result **PQL** SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD **RPDLimit** Qual Benzene ND 0.025 Toluene ND 0.050 Ethylbenzene ND 0.050 ND Xylenes, Total 0.10 1.000 Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 1.1 109 66.6 132

Sample ID LCS-31734	SampT	ype: <b>LC</b>	s	Tes	tCode: E	PA Method	8021B: Vola	tiles		
Client ID: LCSS	Batcl	n ID: <b>31</b>	<b>31734</b> RunNo: <b>42820</b>							
Prep Date: 5/15/2017	Analysis D	oate: <b>5/</b>	5/16/2017 SeqNo: 1347094				Units: mg/k	ίg		
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit			HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Benzene	0.98	0.025	1.000	0	98.4	80	120			
Toluene	0.99	0.050	1.000	0	99.4	80	120			
Ethylbenzene	1.0	0.050	1.000	0	99.7	80	120			
Xylenes, Total	3.1	0.10	3.000	0	102	80	120			
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	1.1		1.000		106	66.6	132			

#### Qualifiers:

\* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

E Value above quantitation range

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

P Sample pH Not In Range

RL Reporting Detection Limit

W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified

Page 6 of 6



#### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107

Website: www.hallenvironmental.com

## Sample Log-In Check List

Client Name:	DIVERSIFIED FIELD SE	Work Order Number:	1705683		RcptNo:	1
Received By:	Andy Jansson	5/12/2017 9:50:00 AM		my more		
Completed By:	Andy Jansson	5/12/2017 1:01:20 PM		www		
Reviewed By:	ENM	05/12/17		yay / pas		
Chain of Cus	stody					
1. Custody sea	als intact on sample bottles?		Yes	No 🗌	Not Present	
2. Is Chain of	Custody complete?		Yes 🗹	No 🗌	Not Present	
3. How was the	e sample delivered?		Courier			
<u>Log in</u>						
4. Was an atte	empt made to cool the sample	s?	Yes 🗹	No 🗆	NA $\square$	
5. Were all sai	mples received at a temperatu	re of >0° C to 6.0°C	Yes 🗹	No 🗆	na 🗆	
6. Sample(s) i	n proper container(s)?		Yes 🗹	No 🗌		
7. Sufficient sa	ample volume for indicated tes	it(s)?	Yes 🗹	No 🗆		
8. Are samples	s (except VOA and ONG) prop	erly preserved?	Yes 🗹	No $\square$		
9. Was presen	vative added to bottles?		Yes 🗌	No 🗹	NA 🗆	
10.VOA vials h	ave zero headspace?		Yes 🗌	No 🗆	No VOA Vials	
11. Were any s	ample containers received bro	ken?	Yes	No 🗹	# of preserved	
12. Does paper	work match bottle labels?		Yes 🗹	No 🗆	bottles checked for pH:	
(Note discre	pancies on chain of custody)					r >12 unless noted)
	s correctly identified on Chain	of Custody?	Yes 🔽	No 🗆	Adjusted?	
	nat analyses were requested?		Yes 🗹	No ∐	Chocked by	
	ding times able to be met? customer for authorization.)		Yes 🗹	No 🗔	Checked by:	
Special Hand	lling (if applicable)					
16, Was client n	notified of all discrepancies wit	h this order?	Yes 🗌	No 🗌	NA 🗹	
Person	n Notified:	Date	TOTAL CONTRACT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			
By Wh	nom:	Via:	_ eMail _	Phone Fax	☐ In Person	
Regar	ding:			***************************************	·	
Client	Instructions:	Walter Little of Allela State of the annual declaration and annual declaration annual declaration annual declaration annual declaration and annual declaration a		ministration in a single constraint and a single const		
17. Additional re	emarks:					
18. <u>Cooler Info</u>	ormation .					
Cooler N	o Temp ºC Condition		Seal Date	Signed By		
1	3.3 Good Y	'es				

Chair	MELSIFIED	Chain-of-Custody Record	X Standard	Time:				I	HALL	EN	VIR	SO	ENVIRONMENTAL	AL
			Project Name:	e:		圓		<	אשו	YSI	S	AB	ANALYSIS LABORATOR	RY
Mailing Address;	10		GOVERNMENT	3	# 2		Adnt p	W W	www.nalienvironmental.com	PINITO	nment	al.con	1	
Br	BLLTOL	LIND	Project #:	400	)		Tols	Tol 505 315 3075	347E	Phone	neudne	NN S	Tel 505 245 2675 For cor 247 4421	
Phone #						_	0	0+0-0	A A	Analysis Request	VSis Reguest	340-4	107	
email or Fax#:			Project Manager:	agen		_	_			(5)		H		E
QACC Package.		☐ Level 4 (Full Validation)	MICHEL	BURTON					(SM	OS'*0				
Accreditation	□ Otner	Les Les	Sampler. E	TES .	0	_	_	_		NO <sub>2</sub> ,F				(N
□ EDO (Type)			Sample Temperature.	perature:	2.206			_			/sə		(40	10,
Date Time			Container Type and #	Preservative Type	HEAL NO.	BTEX + MTB	8TM + X3T8 ) 82108 H9T	TPH (Methoc	0168) a'HAG	SCRA 8 Mets Prions (F.Q.	8081 Pesticid	(AOV) 808S8	V-imas) 075	() səlqqnB ılı
5-10-17 924	2011	SPIE SUFFEE	SAR	Gred	100-1	-	1	-	-	-				4
510-17 949	Soll	Sp1610'	SAL	Cool	-001		>	+	ļ	<b>*</b>		-		1
												++		
5-11-17 07av Date: Time	Relinquished by:	of by le	Ash Received by Received by Received by Received by Received by Received by Ash		Palle Time Remarks:  State Time Remarks:  The Notice Of Wells, FIED  The Notice Of Wells, FIED	Remarks:	rs:	107	INERS	WHEE				

# Appendix V

**GROUNDWATER STUDY** 



## New Mexico Office of the State Engineer Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW#### in the POD suffix indicates the POD has been replaced & no longer serves a water right file.)

(R=POD has been replaced, O=orphaned, C=the file is

closed)

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

(quarters are smallest to largest)

(NAD83 UTM in meters)

(In feet)

POD Sub-

Q Q Q

X

Water

POD Number CP 00657 POD1 Code

basin County 64 16 4 Sec Tws Rng 3 3 17 20S 34E

3604239\*

DepthWellDepthWater Column

632465

Average Depth to Water:

Minimum Depth: Maximum Depth:

Record Count: 1

PLSS Search:

Section(s): 17, 18, 19, 20, Township: 20S

Range: 34E

29, 30

\*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

5/31/17 2:31 PM

WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE DEPTH TO



## New Mexico Office of the State Engineer Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW#### in the POD suffix indicates the POD has been replaced & no longer serves a water right file.)

(R=POD has been replaced, O=orphaned, C=the file is

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE) (NAD83 UTM in meters)

(quarters are smallest to largest) closed)

(In feet)

POD Sub-

Q Q Q

Water

POD Number Code basin County 64 16 4 Sec Tws Rng CP 00798 POD1

X 629348 3603892\*

DepthWellDepthWater Column

2 1 1 24 20S 33E

Average Depth to Water: Minimum Depth:

Maximum Depth:

Record Count: 1

PLSS Search:

Section(s): 13, 24, 25

Township: 20S

Range: 33E

\*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

5/31/17 2:31 PM

WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE DEPTH TO WATER

# Appendix VI

FINAL C-141

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

#### State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

			Rele	ase Notific	eation	and Co	rrective A	ction	1					
_						<b>OPERA</b>	ror		Initia	al Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Repor		
Name of Co	mpany: 1	Linn Energy			- (	Contact: Aa	ron Hickert							
		der, Hobbs, 1		0		Telephone No. 432-363-9496								
Facility Nar	ne: Govern	nment N #00	2		1	Facility Type: Oil								
Surface Ow	ner: Fede	ral		Mineral C	)wner:	. <u>.</u>			API No	. 30-025-2	3122			
				LOCA	ATION	OF REI	LEASE							
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	28%	South Line	Feet from		Vest Line	County				
N	19	20S	34E	590	So	outh	1913	W	est	Lea				
			Latit	ude: 32.552971			39229			_				
T (D)	0.1			NAT	URE	OF RELI			V 1 5	1	20111			
Type of Release		4					Release: 40 bbls			lecovered:				
Source of Re	iease: riea	ier				09/14/2013 9:00 AM 09/14/2013 9:00 AM								
Was Immedia	ate Notice C		5			If YES, To								
		X	Yes	No Not Re	equired	<u> </u>	aker – NMOCD,			M				
By Whom? I Was a Water	Brian Wall	h a JO					our: 09/16/2013							
was a water	course Reac		Yes 🏻	No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
If a Watercou														
Describe Cau Casing valve to pick up oil	at the well l	head was close		lost all gas and ev	verything	g from the ve	ssel went to the w	ater tan	k. The tanl	c overfilled.	Used	vacuum truck		
location, with obtain sample	release occu an approve s within the ubmitted for	orred at the sand of Final C-141 of leak area. Of r analysis at H	ne heater signed by ne sample all Enviro	en. on site February 2 / NMOCD on Ap point was obtain nmental Laborato	oril 8, 201 ed and fi	<ol> <li>However eld, yielding</li> </ol>	, to be proactive, low concentratio	DFSI pons at or	ersonnel wo below regu	ere on site M latory limits	1ay 10, s. The	, 2017 to bottom		
regulations al public health should their o	l operators a or the envir perations ha iment. In a	are required to onment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMO	report an acceptance dequately CD accept	d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repo investigate and re	the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and enotifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability iate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human healt does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other									
Signature: /	Aar			9			OIL CONS			DIVISIO	N			
Printed Name	: Aaron Hic	kert			A	Approved by I	Environmental Sp	oecialist	;					
Title: Sr EH&	S Represen	tative			A	Approval Date		E	Expiration [	Date:				
E-mail Addre	ss: ahickert	@linnenergy.c	com		c	Conditions of	Approval;			Attached				
D-1 06/0	5/2017	Dhann 422 3	42 DADE											

<sup>\*</sup> Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary